
	 1	

SSSR+RRA 2021 VIRTUAL CONFERENCE 
Saturday, October 16, 2021 

 
ALL SESSION TIMES ARE CENTRAL TIME 

(GMT-5:00 Central Time (US and Canada)) 
 

Saturday,	October	16,	8:00	AM	-	9:30	AM	CDT	
	
K-1	SSSR:	Measuring	Religion		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	3		
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87476244129?pwd=VG5sVy9IT2pQZXI1QmxrWlBkMk
Nldz09	
	
Explaining	cross-country	noninvariance	of	individual	religiosity	measures	with	
religious,	cultural,	and	political	indicators		
Alisa	Remizova,	Faculty	of	Management,	Economics	and	Social	Sciences,	Institute	of	
Sociology	and	Social	Psychology,	University	of	Cologne,	Cologne,	Germany	
(remizova@wiso.uni-koeln.de)		
	
Analytical	approach:	The	impact	of	the	religious	change	on	the	social	cohesion	
in	Latin	America		
Ignacio	Cáceres,	Pontificia	Universidad	Católica	de	Chile	(icacere1@uc.cl)		
	
Bayesian Models for Congregational Data	
Simon	Brauer,	University	of	Michigan	(sgbrauer@umich.edu)		
	
Counter-Intuition	in	Christian	Conversion	Rates:	A	Statistical	Critique	of	the	
Religious	Market	Model		
David	Hannan,	Gordon-Conwell	Theological	Seminary/Center	for	the	Study	of	Global	
Christianity	(dhannan@gordonconwell.edu)		
	
K-2	SSSR	Author	Meets	Critics:	Birth	Control	Battles	
Organizer/Convener:	Tricia	Bruce,	University	of	Notre	Dame	(tbruce@nd.edu)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	6	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83824147071?pwd=RGlvQ2J4Q2dOVEF6b1ZEaitFRXd
1QT09	
	
Author:	Melissa	Wilde,	University	of	Pennsylvania	(mwilde@sas.upenn.edu)		
	



	 2	

Participants		
Rachel	Rinaldo,	University	of	Colorado	Boulder	(rachel.rinaldo@colorado.edu)		
Richard	Pitt,	University	of	California	San	Diego	(rpitt@ucsd.edu)		
Jenny	Trinitapoli,	University	of	Chicago	(jennytrini@uchicago.edu)		
	
K-3	SSSR:	Researching	African	Transnational	Pentecostalism:	A	
Critical	Exploration	of	Pertinent	Conceptual	and	Methodological	
Issues	
Organizer:	Abel	Ugba,	University	of	Leeds,	United	Kingdom	(abelugba@yahoo.co.uk)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	8	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84176015981?pwd=NjJWbDdvRDFvUlIvVGVoR052dH
hqdz09	
	
Visual	Methods:	A	Methodology	of	Unfolding	Qualitative	Data		
Henrietta	Nyamnjoh,	University	of	Cape	Town,	South	Africa	
(henrietta.nyamnjoh@uct.ac.za	(hmambo@gmail.com))		
	
Investigating	African	Pentecostalism:	The	Problems,	Prospects	and	Rewards	of	a	
Multi-sited	Ethnography	
Robert	Kuloba,	Kyambogo	University,	Kampala,	Uganda	(rkuloba@kyu.ac.ug	
(robert_kuloba@yahoo.com))		
	
A	Thousand	Ways	to	See,	Know	and	Co-create	Knowledge:	Exploring	an	
Interdisciplinary	Approach	to	the	Study	of	an	African	Transnational	Religion	
Abel	Ugba,	University	of	Leeds,	United	Kingdom	(abelugba@yahoo.co.uk)		
	
K-4	SSSR:	Secularizations	and	desecularizations:	Individual	and	
collective,	peaceful	and	violent:	Part	1	
Organizer:	Vyacheslav	Karpov,	Western	Michigan	University	(v.karpov@wmich.edu)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	7	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84220907107?pwd=N1NMNG1heE9FMVBBV3ZJZlNBT
jhJUT09	
	
Secularization	and	Self-actualization	
Benjamin	Beit-Hallahmi,	University	of	Haifa	(benny@psy.haifa.ac.il)		
	
Secularization	and	desecularization:	generational	comparisons	
Ariela	Keysar,	Trinity	College	(akeysar@aol.com)		
	
	



	 3	

Marx’s	theory	of	religion	and	its	role	in	violent	secularizations	under	Marxist	
regimes.	
Vyacheslav	Karpov,	Western	Michigan	University	(v.karpov@wmich.edu)		
	
K-5	SSSR+RRA:	Applied	Research		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	4	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83399282606?pwd=SUkzT0xhZ0w1WlBsV0hraUJVMk
ZXUT09	
	
Parable	of	Talents:	How	North	Korea-related,	Faith-Based	Workers	respond	to	
Enhanced	Sanctions	and	a	Global	Pandemic		
Joseph	Yi,	Hanyang	(joyichicago@yahoo.com)		
	
The	Ecology	of	Fear:	Pequots	and	Puritans,	1636-1637		
Stephen	Glazier,	Yale	University	(stephen.glazier@yale.edu)		
	
Examining	the	Influence	that	Colleges	and	Universities'	Religious	Affiliation	has	
on	Social	Work	Education		
Edward	Polson,	Baylor	University	(clay_polson@baylor.edu)		
Co-Author:	Holly	Oxhandler,	Baylor	University		
	
Catholic	Parish	Dioceses	Relationships		
Catherine	Hoegeman,	Missouri	State	University	(choegeman@missouristate.edu)		
	
K-6	SSSR:	The	Eastern	Orthodox	Church:	Local,	Global,	and	
Comparative	Perspectives	on	Contemporary	Issues		
Organizer/Convener:	Frances	Kostarelos,	Governors	State	University	
(fkostarelos@govst.edu)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	5	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85476182391?pwd=eFZXUWtFdXg3UERYbkJYbnVGZX
NaZz09	
	
Instruments	of	the	Devil	in	the	service	of	God	
Eleni	Tseligka,	Aston	University	Birmingham	(etseligka@yahoo.com)		
	
Ecclesiastical	Challenges	in	the	Orthodox	Church	of	Greece:	Civil	Society	and	the	
Body	of	Christ	
Evi	Voulgaraki-Pissina,	Theological	School	National	and	Kapodistrian	University	of	
Athens	(evangelia.voulgaraki@gmail.com)		
	
	



	 4	

Disability	East	and	West:	A	Romanian	Orthodox	Perspective	
Petre	Maican,	UCLouvain,	Belgium	(petre.maican@gmail.com)		
	
A Church of Local and International Challenges: Faith and Leadership in 21st  
Century Russian Orthodoxy 
Jerry	G.	Pankhurst,	Wittenberg	University	(jpankhurst@wittenberg.edu)		
Co-Author:	Alar	Kilp,	University	of	Tartu	(Estonia)		
	
K-7	SSSR:	Religion,	Gender,	and	Gender	Violence	
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	2	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83548589253?pwd=aEdZZUxSYUE2TnhpaHJpS0Zrb3
Nxdz09	
	
The	role	of	women	in	parish	churches:	essential	or	irrelevant.	The	case	of	
Chiclayo,	a	Peruvian	provincial	Northern	city		
Veronique	Lecaros,	PUCP	(vgauthier@pucp.pe)		
Co-Author:	Cesar	Piscoya,	PUCP		
	
Feminine	Jurisprudence:	A	Quest	for	Islamic	Justice		
Samaneh	Oladi	Ghadikolaei,	Virginia	Commonwealth	University	
(soladighadiko@vcu.edu)		
	
Connections	Between	Intimate	Language	and	Intimate	Partner	Violence	in	
Contemporary	Worship	Music		
Anneli	Loepp	Thiessen,	University	of	Ottawa	(aloeppthiessen@gmail.com)		
	
Strategies	for	the	Embodiment	of	Gender	Equality	among	Religious	Women	in	
the	Post-Communist	Lithuania		
Milda	Alisauskiene,	Vytautas	Magnus	University	(milda.alisauskiene@vdu.lt)		
	
K-8	SSSR:	Religion,	Youth,	Education,	and	Health		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	1	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83804862928?pwd=V2NBNk5CWnpsWlJWekgrTmdic
Wxjdz09	
	
Faith	in	Business:	Christian	Undergraduates’	Perception	of	Business	as	a	College	
Major		
Adele	Harrison,	California	Baptist	University	(aharrison@calbaptist.edu)		
Co-Author:	Wendy	L.,	Martin		
	
OM	Chanting	and	Mental	Health:	A	Scientific	Perspective	of	Religious	Discourse		



	 5	

Rajnish	Chandra	Tripathi,	Government	Girls'	Degree	College,	DLW,	Varanasi	
(MGKVP	University)	(rajnishtripathi82@gmail.com)		
Co-Author:	Shabana	Bano,	Banaras	Hindu	University,	(BHU)	Varanasi,	INDIA		
	
Causes	and	Consequences	of	Non-Response	Bias:	Findings	from	the	Notre	Dame	
Undergraduate	Religion	and	Spirituality	Longitudinal	Study		
Kraig	Beyerlein,	University	of	Notre	Dame	(kbeyerl1@nd.edu)		
Co-Author	1:	Michael	Wood,	Brigham	Young	University		
Co-Author	2:	Audra	Dugandzic,	University	of	Notre	Dame		
	
Religion,	Public	Schools	&	International	Development	in	El	Salvador		
Steve	Offutt,	Asbury	Theological	Seminary	(stephen.offutt@asburyseminary.edu)		
	

Saturday,	October	16,	9:45	AM	-	11:15	AM	CDT	
	

L-1	SSSR	Author	Meets	Critics:	Catholic	Activism	Today:	Individual	
Transformation	and	the	Struggle	for	Social	Justice	
Organizer/Convener:	Bridget	Ritz,	University	of	Notre	Dame	(bridget.ritz@nd.edu)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	6	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83824147071?pwd=RGlvQ2J4Q2dOVEF6b1ZEaitFRXd
1QT09	
	
Author:	Maureen	Day,	Franciscan	School	of	Theology	(maureenday@fst.edu)		
	
Participants		
Tricia	Bruce,	University	of	Notre	Dame	(tbruce@nd.edu)		
Linda	Kawentel,	University	of	Notre	Dame	(lkawente@nd.edu)		
James	Cavendish,	University	of	South	Florida	(jcavendi@usf.edu)		
Richard	Wood,	University	of	New	Mexico	(rlwood@unm.edu)		
	
L-2	SSSR+RRA:	Religion,	Gender	and	Queer	Identities		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	8	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84176015981?pwd=NjJWbDdvRDFvUlIvVGVoR052dH
hqdz09	
	
Homosexuality,	Same-Sex	Marriage,	and	the	Clergy	of	the	Finnish	Lutheran	
Church		
Laura	Kallatsa,	University	of	Eastern	Finland	(laura.kallatsa@uef.fi)		
Co-Author	:	Laura	Kallatsa,	University	of	Eastern	Finland		
	



	 6	

One	in	Three	Women:	A	Comparison	of	How	Christianity,	Hinduism,	and	Islam	
Impact	Violence	Against	Women	Worldwide		
David	von	Schlichten,	Seton	Hill	University	(vonschlichten@setonhill.edu)		
	
Domestic	violence	and	the	Anglican	Church	of	Australia:	three	studies	of	
intimate	partner	violence	and	the	role	of	the	church		
Ruth	Powell,	NCLS	Research/Charles	Sturt	University	(rpowell@ncls.org.au)		
Co-Author	1:	Ruth	Powell,	NCLS	Research/Charles	Sturt	University		
Co-Author	2:	Miriam	Pepper,	NCLS	Research/Charles	Sturt	University		
	
L-3	SSSR:	Sacred	Things	in	Secular	Spaces	
Organizer/Convener:	Ruth	Braunstein,	University	of	Connecticut	
(ruth.braunstein@uconn.edu)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	7	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84220907107?pwd=N1NMNG1heE9FMVBBV3ZJZlNBT
jhJUT09	
	
The	Six	Sacred	Aspects	of	Body	Bequeathal		
Amy	Lawton,	University	of	Connecticut	(amy.lawton@uconn.edu)		
	
When	Taxpaying	Becomes	Sacred	
Ruth	Braunstein,	University	of	Connecticut	(ruth.braunstein@uconn.edu)		
	
“We	Came	Here	to	Be	Courageous”:	Mourning	Rituals	in	Secular	Music	Spaces	
Grace	Yukich,	Quinnipiac	University	(grace.yukich@quinnipiac.edu)		
	
The	World	is	a	Mission	Field:	Missionary	Mobilization	and	the	Evangelical	Global	
Imaginary	
Daniel	Winchester,	Purdue	University	(dwinches@purdue.edu)		
	
L-4	SSSR:	Racialized	Religion	and	Anti-Asian	Racism:	South	Asian	
American	Perspectives	
Organizer:	Jerry	Park,	Baylor	University	(jerry_park@baylor.edu)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	4	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83399282606?pwd=SUkzT0xhZ0w1WlBsV0hraUJVMk
ZXUT09	
	
Racialized	Religions	and	the	South	Asian	Muslim	American	Experience	
Nazli	Kibria,	Boston	University	(nkibria@bu.edu)		
	



	 7	

Who	“Counts”	as	Asian	and	What	Constitutes	Anti-Asian	Racism:	Exploring	
South	Asian	Sikh,	Muslim,	and	Hindu	Collective	Action	
Sharan	Kaur	Mehta,	Rice	University	(skm8@rice.edu)		
	
Religion	in	the	service	of	racism:	Bringing	violence	against	South	Asian	
Americans	into	discussions	of	religion	
Bandana	Purkayastha,	University	of	Connecticut	
(bandana.purkayastha@uconn.edu)		
Co-Author:	Anjana	Narayan,	California	State	University	Pomona		
	
Racism	+	Islamophobia:	South	Asian	American	Perceptions	of	Discrimination	in	
2021	
Jerry	Park,	Baylor	University	(jerry_park@baylor.edu)		
	
L-5	SSSR:	Religion	in	India:	Demography	of	change,	conversion,	son	
preference,	and	god	beliefs	
Organizer:	Conrad	Hackett,	Pew	Research	Center	(chackett@pewresearch.org)		
Convener:	Omkar	Joshi,	Pew	Research	Center	(jomkar@gmail.com)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	5	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85476182391?pwd=eFZXUWtFdXg3UERYbkJYbnVGZX
NaZz09	
	
The	Religious	Composition	of	India	
Stephanie	Kramer,	Pew	Research	Center	(skramer@pewresearch.org)		
	
Religion	Conversion	in	India	
Neha	Sahgal,	Pew	Research	Center	(nsahgal@pewresearch.org)		
Co-Author	1:	Ariana	Salazar,	Pew	Research	Center		
Co-Author	2:	Jonathan	Evans,	Pew	Research	Center		
Co-Author	3:	Manolo	Corichi	Gomez,	Pew	Research	Center		
Co-Author	4:	KJ	Starr,	Pew	Research	Center		
	
Sex	imbalance	at	birth	in	India:	Does	religion	play	a	role?	
Yunping	Tong,	Pew	Research	Center	(ytong@pewresearch.org)		
	
One	God,	many	Gods	or	something	else?	Indian	Hindu	beliefs	on	divinity	
Jonathan	Evans,	Pew	Research	Center	(jevans@pewresearch.org)		
	
	
	
	
	



	 8	

L-6	SSSR:	Religion	and	Media	
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	2	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83548589253?pwd=aEdZZUxSYUE2TnhpaHJpS0Zrb3
Nxdz09	
	
The	Religious	Roots	of	Information	Revolution		
Robert	Woodberry,	Baylor	University	(rdwoodberry@gmail.com)		
	
Navigating	hyperspace.	A	comparative	analysis	of	priests’	use	of	Facebook.		
Peter	Lah,	Pontifical	Gregorian	University	(lah@unigre.it)		
	
The	effect	of	the	pandemic	on	religious	communities.	The	new	digital	scenario	
era.		
Silvia	Pascual,	Blanquerna	Observatory	on	Media,	Religion	and	Culture	
(silviapf2@blanquerna.url.edu)		
Co-Author:	Míriam	Díez,	Blanquerna	Observatory	on	Media,	Religion	and	Culture		
	
“Seeing	God	on	the	Screen”:	Media	and	The	Changing	African	Christian	
Landscape		
Ruth	Amwe,	Princeton	Theological	Seminary	(ruth.amwe@ptsem.edu)		
	
L-7	SSSR+RRA:	Religion	and	Health		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	1	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83804862928?pwd=V2NBNk5CWnpsWlJWekgrTmdic
Wxjdz09	
	
Does	Spiritual	Intelligence	(SI)	Exist?	A	Theoretical	Investigation	of	a	Tool	Useful	
for	Finding	the	Meaning	of	Life		
Katarzyna	Skrzypińska,	Katarzyna	Skrzypińska	(psyks@ug.edu.pl)		
	
Stigma	towards	mental	illness	and	substance	use	disorder	in	faith	communities		
Christopher	Jacobi,	The	Catholic	University	of	America	(jacobi@cua.edu)		
Co-Author	1:	Jennifer	Charles,	The	Catholic	University	of	America		
Co-Author	2:	Brandon	Vaidyanathan,	The	Catholic	University	of	America		
	
Disability	East	and	West:	A	Romanian	Perspective		
Petre	Maican,	UCLouvain	(petre.maican@gmail.com)		
	
	
	
	



	 9	

L-8	SSSR:	Religion	and	Justice	
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	3	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87476244129?pwd=VG5sVy9IT2pQZXI1QmxrWlBkMk
Nldz09	
	
Gender,	Genocide	and	the	Transmission	of	Trauma	Across	Generations		
Janet	Jacobs,	University	of	Colorado	(jacobsjl@colorado.edu)		
	
Clergy	Responses	to	Preaching	and	Social	Issues:	2017	and	2021		
Leah	Schade,	Lexington	Theological	Seminary	(lschade@lextheo.edu)		
Co-Author	1:	Amanda	Wilson	Harper,	Tarleton	State	University		
Co-Author	2:	Wayne	Thompson,	Carthage	College		
	
Religion	in	prison		
Solange	Lefebvre,	University	of	Montreal	(solange.lefebvre@umontreal.ca)		
	
Race	and	Excessive	Use	of	Police	Force:	Religious	Context	as	the	Moderator		
Fanhao	Nie,	Valdosta	State	University	(fnie@valdosta.edu)		

	
	

Saturday,	October	16,	11:30	AM	-	1:00	PM	CDT	
	

M-1	SSSR:	Religion	and	Education	
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	3	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87476244129?pwd=VG5sVy9IT2pQZXI1QmxrWlBkMk
Nldz09	
	
Do	Children	Perform	Better	in	Religious	Schools?	Evidence	From	Population	
Data		
Deni	Mazrekaj,	University	of	Oxford	(deni.mazrekaj@gmail.com)		
Co-Author:	Christiaan	Monden,	christiaan.monden@sociology.ox.ac.uk		
	
Betwixt	and	Between	–	A	Metaxological	Theory	of	Culture	for	a	New	Paradigm	in	
the	Anthropology	of	Religion		
Douglas	Anderson,	University	of	the	People	(studyphilosophy@gmail.com)		
	
A	New	Founding	Father	for	the	Sociology	of	Religion:	Marcel	Mauss	
François	Gauthier,	Université	de	Fribourg,	Switzerland	(francois.gauthier@unifr.ch)		
	
	



	 10	

M-2	SSSR:	Experiencing	Religion		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	8	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84176015981?pwd=NjJWbDdvRDFvUlIvVGVoR052dH
hqdz09	
	
Decentering	knowledge.	The	contribution	of	the	posthumanities	to	the	scientific	
study	of	religion	in	the	Global	Age		
Ilaria	Biano,	Independent	(ilariabiano@gmail.com)		
	
Perception	of	Islam	and	Relational	Orientations	of	Hindu,	Muslim	and	Christian	
Religious	Groups	in	India	and	the	United	States		
Shabana	Bano,	Banaras	Hindu	University	(BHU),	Varanasi,	India	
(banoshabana@rediffmail.com)		
Co-Author	1:	Lauren	Crane,	Wittenberg	University,	Ohio,	United	States		
Co-Author	2:	Ramesh	Chandra	Mishra,	Banaras	Hindu	University,	(BHU)	Varanasi,	
India	
	
Freedom	from	the	Inside:	Islamic	Cultivations	of	Agency	and	Selfhood	Among	
Converts	to	Sufi	Islam		
Feyza	Akova,	University	of	Notre	Dame	(fakova@nd.edu)		
Co-Author:	Feyza	Akova,	fakova@nd.edu		
	
M-3	SSSR:	Teaching	the	Sociology	of	Religion	
Organizer:	Buster	Smith,	Catawba	College	(bgsmith@catawba.edu)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	7	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84220907107?pwd=N1NMNG1heE9FMVBBV3ZJZlNBT
jhJUT09	
	
Nicolette	Manglos	Weber,	Boston	University	(nmw1@bu.edu)		
Rachel	Ellis,	University	of	Missouri-St.	Louis	(rellis@umsl.edu)		
Jaime	Kucinskas,	Hamilton	College	(jkucinsk@hamilton.edu)		
Brandon	Martinez,	Providence	College	(bmartine@providence.edu)		
	
M-4	SSSR:	Racialized	Religion	and	Anti-Asian	Racism:	Preliminary	
Findings	
Organizer:	Jerry	Park,	Baylor	University	(jerry_park@baylor.edu)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	4	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83399282606?pwd=SUkzT0xhZ0w1WlBsV0hraUJVMk
ZXUT09	



	 11	

	
Religion	and	Perceptions	of	Discrimination	Among	Asian	Americans	in	2017	and	
2021	
Janelle	Wong,	University	of	Maryland,	College	Park	(janellew@umd.edu)		
	
Why	are	Minority	Millennials	and	Gen	Z	Leaving	the	Church?	Examining	the	Role	
of	Religion	with	the	Rise	of	Anti-Asian	Hate	Crime,	COVID,	and	“Karen”	
Aprilfaye	Manalang,	Norfolk	State	University	(atmanalang@nsu.edu)		
	
Comparing	Types	of	Perceived	Discrimination	Among	Asian	Americans:	
Accounting	for	Religion	
Joyce	Chang,	Baylor	University	(joyce_chang1@baylor.edu)		
Co-Author:	Jerry	Park,	jerry_park@baylor.edu		
	
Religion	and	anti-Asian	discrimination	pre	and	post-COVID	
Joshua	Tom,	Seattle	Pacific	University	(jtom@spu.edu)		
	
M-5	SSSR:	Demography	and	Religion:	Counting	Christians	in	China,	
Jews	in	the	U.S.	&	Living	Patterns	Around	the	World	
Organizer:	Conrad	Hackett,	Pew	Research	Center	(chackett@pewresearch.org)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	5	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85476182391?pwd=eFZXUWtFdXg3UERYbkJYbnVGZX
NaZz09	
	
How	many	Christians	are	there	in	China?	
Yunping	Tong,	Pew	Research	Center	(ytong@pewresearch.org)		
	
Reassessing	the	Size	of	the	U.S.	Jewish	Population:	Evidence	from	a	2020	Pew	
Research	Center	survey	
Conrad	Hackett,	Pew	Research	Center	(chackett@pewresearch.org)		
Co-Author:	Jacob	Ausubel,	Pew	Research	Center		
	
Religion	and	living	arrangements	around	the	world	
Stephanie	Kramer,	Pew	Research	Center	(skramer@pewresearch.org)		
	
How	common	are	“aside	from	religion”	identities	aside	from	Judaism?	
Jacob	Ausubel,	Pew	Research	Center	(jausubel@pewresearch.org)		
Co-Author:	Conrad	Hackett,	Pew	Research	Center		
	
	
	
	
	



	 12	

M-6	SSSR:	Religion,	Politics,	and	Boundary	Making	
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	2	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83548589253?pwd=aEdZZUxSYUE2TnhpaHJpS0Zrb3
Nxdz09	
	
Political	Heretics:	Why	Religious	Voters	Defect		
Levi	Allen,	University	of	Notre	Dame	(lallen5@nd.edu)		
	
Muslim	Religiosity	and	Ethnic	Tolerance	in	Central	Asia:	Assessing	the	Role	of	
Muslim	Religiosity	in	Kyrgyz	Acceptance	of	Russians	and	Uzbeks	Living	in	
Kyrgyzstan		
David	Nolle,	National	Coalition	of	Independent	Scholars	(dbnolle@frontiernet.net)		
Co-Author:	Regina	Faranda,	U.S.	Department	of	State		
	
Religion	and	Willingness	to	Fight	for	One's	Country:	Armenia	and	Azerbaijan	as	
Case	studies		
Kenneth	Vaughan,	University	of	Connecticut	(kenneth.r.vaughan@uconn.edu)		
Co-Author:	Natalie	Elizabeth	Kasir,	University	of	Connecticut		
	
The	Jewish	Question	and	A	Masonic	Answer:	Secrecy	as	Solution	to	the	Problems	
of	Liberal	Separation		
Graham	Hill,	University	of	Bern	Institute	of	Sociology	(graham.hill@soz.unibe.ch)		
	
M-7	SSSR:	Religion	and	Family	
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	1	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83804862928?pwd=V2NBNk5CWnpsWlJWekgrTmdic
Wxjdz09	
	
Relational	Spirituality:	Does	It	Work	for	Couples?		
Ilya	Okhotnikov,	McNeese	State	University	(iokhotnikov@mcneese.edu)		
Co-Author	1:	Ilya	Okhotnikov,	McNeese	State	University		
Co-Author	2:	Nathan	Wood,	University	of	Kentucky		
	
Determinants	of	fertility	by	religiosity:	a	life	course	approach		
Marion	Burkimsher,	University	of	Lausanne,	Switzerland	(drmarionb@gmail.com)		
	
Trajectories	of	Religious	Change	from	Adolescence	through	the	Transition	to	
Adulthood:	Four	Dimensions	of	Religiosity		
George	Hayward,	The	Pennsylvania	State	University	(gmh5077@psu.edu)		
	



	 13	

M-8	SSSR	Author	Meets	Critics:	Empathy	Beyond	US	Borders:	The	
Challenges	of	Transnational	Civic	Engagement	
Organizer/Convener:	Kraig	Beyerlein,	University	of	Notre	Dame	(kbeyerl1@nd.edu)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	6	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83824147071?pwd=RGlvQ2J4Q2dOVEF6b1ZEaitFRXd
1QT09	
	
Author:	Gary	Adler,	Pennsylvania	State	University	(gja13@psu.edu)		
	
Participants		
Shai	Dromi,	Harvard	University	(shai.dromi@g.harvard.edu)		
Kraig	Beyerlein,	University	of	Notre	Dame	(kbeyerl1@nd.edu)		
Grace	Yukich,	Quinnipiac	University	(grace.yukich@quinnipiac.edu)		
Ruth	Braunstein,	University	of	Connecticut	(ruth.braunstein@uconn.edu)		

	
Saturday,	October	16,	1:15	PM	-	2:45	PM	CDT	

	
N-1	SSSR:	Parish	Research	1	
Organizer/Convener:	Pierre	Hegy,	Adelphi	University	(pierre.hegy@gmail.com)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	7	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84220907107?pwd=N1NMNG1heE9FMVBBV3ZJZlNBT
jhJUT09	
	
The Practice of the Sacrament of Penance among Australian Catholics, 1996-2016 
Bob	Dixon,	University	of	Divinity,	Australia	(redixon01@gmail.com)		
	
Worship	as	social	drama	in	a	local	parish	
Pierre	Hegy,	Adelphi.edu	(pierre.hegy@gmail.com)		
	
How	do	mixed	institutions	affect	the	transmission	of	clericalism?	
Anthony	J.	Pogorelc,	St.	Mary's	University,	San	Antonio	(apogorelc@stmarytx.edu)		
	
The	role	of	women	in	parish	churches:	essential	or	irrelevant.	The	case	of	
Chiclayo,	a	Peruvian	provincial	Northern	city.	
Véronique	Lecaros,	Pontificia	Universidad	Católica	del	Perú	(vgauthier@pucp.pe)		
	
	
	
	



	 14	

N-2	SSSR:	Issues	of	Race,	Gender,	and	Age	in	Contemporary	
Mormonism	
Organizer:	Jana	Riess,	President,	Mormon	Social	Science	Association	
(riess.jana@gmail.com)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	4	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83399282606?pwd=SUkzT0xhZ0w1WlBsV0hraUJVMk
ZXUT09	
	
	“We	Are	All	Children	of	God”:	White	Christian	Teachers	Discussing	Racism	
Kate	Johnson,	Brigham	Young	University	(johnson@mathed.byu.edu)		
Co-Author	1:	Emma	Holdaway,	Brigham	Young	University		
Co-Author	2:	Amy	Ross,	Montana	State	University		
	
Provo	Feminists,	“Waahmen”	and	Delilah’s:	Gendered	Language	and	Misogyny	
in	the	‘Deseret	Nation’	Twitter	Hashtag	
Amy	Chapman,	Teachers	College,	Columbia	University	(alc2295@tc.columbia.edu)		
Co-Autho	:	Spencer	P.	Greenhalgh,	University	of	Kentucky		
	
Patterns	in	Religious	Disaffiliation	among	Latter-day	Saints:	The	Role	of	the	
Lifecycle	Effect	
Benjamin	Knoll,	Centre	College	(benjamin.knoll@centre.edu)		
	
N-3	RRA	Author	Meets	Critics:	Identity	and	Social	Networks:	A	Case	
of	Chinese	Graduate	Students	in	the	United	States	
Organizer/Convener:	Cynthia	Zhang,	Evergreen	Campus	LLC	
(cynthiazhang7@gmail.com)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	5	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85476182391?pwd=eFZXUWtFdXg3UERYbkJYbnVGZX
NaZz09	
	
Author:	Cynthia	(Baiqing)	Zhang,	Evergreen	Campus	LLC	
(cynthiazhang7@gmail.com)		
	
Participants		
Fenggang	Yang,	Purdue	University	(fyang@purdue.edu)		
Natalia	Ruiz	Junco,	Auburn	University	(ncr0007@auburn.edu)		
	
	
	
	



	 15	

N-4	SSSR:	Religion	and	Politics	
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	2	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83548589253?pwd=aEdZZUxSYUE2TnhpaHJpS0Zrb3
Nxdz09	
	
The	Association	Between	Involvement	in	Religious	Practices	and	Acts	of	
Volunteer	Service		
Craig	Rivera,	Niagara	University	(cjr@niagara.edu)		
	
The	Religious	Nones	of	Latin	America:	Voting	Behaviors	and	Institutional	Trust		
Matthew	Blanton,	University	of	Texas	at	Austin	(mblanton@utexas.edu)		
	
Introducing	the	Faith-Based	Organizations	Receiving	Foreign	Aid	(FOFRA)	
Dataset		
Susan	Haynes,	Lipscomb	University	(sthaynes@lipscomb.edu)		
	
Christian-Muslim	Mutual	Remedial	Activities	for	Peace	Building	in	Pakistan	
(Discussions	and	Findings	with	Qualitative	&	Quantitative	Study)		
Muhammad	Ajmal	Farooq,	International	Islamic	University	Islamabad	
(ajmal.farooq@iiu.edu.pk)		
	
N-5	SSSR:	Religion,	Race,	and	Immigrant	Experience	
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	1	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83804862928?pwd=V2NBNk5CWnpsWlJWekgrTmdic
Wxjdz09	
	
Ethnic	Inequalities	and	the	Muslim	Penalty:	Labour	Market	Dynamics	of	Ethno-
Religious	Groups	in	Britain		
Samir	Sweida-Metwally,	University	of	Bristol	(samir.sweida-
metwally@bristol.ac.uk)		
	
Muslim	Families	on	the	Move:	A	Culturally	Integrative	Approach	to	Family	
Violence		
Catherine	Holtmann,	University	of	New	Brunswick	(cathy.holtmann@unb.ca)		
	
A	Church	in	Transition:	How	a	Historically	Black	Church	is	Negotiating	the	
Transition	to	Becoming	‘Multicultural’		
Anna	Stamborski,	Princeton	Theological	Seminary	(anna.stamborski@ptsem.edu)		
	
Developing	“Thick	Skin”:	The	Racialized	Experiences	of	U.S.	Religious	Cross-
Cultural	Workers	serving	with	PWIs	in	International	Settings		



	 16	

Lindsey	Huang,	Cook	School	of	Intercultural	Studies,	Biola	University	
(lindseyhuang@outlook.com)		
Co-Author:	Norlan	Hernández,	Cook	School	of	Intercultural	Studies,	Biola	University		
	
“Ye	Double-Minded”:	Black	Parishioners’	Attitudes	Toward	Non-Affirming	
Church	Climates		
Luther	Young,	The	Ohio	State	University	(young.2734@osu.edu)		
	
N-6	SSSR:	Secularizations	and	desecularizations:	Individual	and	
collective,	peaceful	and	violent:	Part	2	
Organizer:	Vyacheslav	Karpov,	Western	Michigan	University	(v.karpov@wmich.edu)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	6	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83824147071?pwd=RGlvQ2J4Q2dOVEF6b1ZEaitFRXd
1QT09	
	
Explaining	the	Operationalization	of	Religion	in	American	Foreign	Policy:	
Desecularizing	actors,	discourses	and	processes	
Gregorio	Bettiza,	University	of	Exeter	(g.bettiza@exeter.ac.uk)		
	
The	Desecularization	of	Conflict:	Exploring	the	Intersection	of	Religion	and	War	
in	the	post-Communist	Space	
Christopher	Marsh,	Joint	Special	Operations	University	
(christopher.marsh.civ@socom.mil)		
	
Military	Religion	
Yagil	Levy,	The	Open	University	of	Israel	(yagil.levy@gmail.com)		
	
N-7	SSSR:	Religion	and	COVID-19	in	a	Global	Context	
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	3	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87476244129?pwd=VG5sVy9IT2pQZXI1QmxrWlBkMk
Nldz09	
	
What	does	the	Church	of	England’s	response	to	the	COVID-19	pandemic	reveal	
about	its	relationship	with	science?		
Alex	Fry,	Durham	University	(alex.d.fry@durham.ac.uk)		
Co-Author:	Alex	Fry,	Durham	University		
	
Searching	for	comfort	in	religion:	insecurity	and	religiosity	during	(and	after?)	
the	COVID-19	pandemic	in	Italy		
Francesco	Molteni,	University	of	Milan,	Department	of	Social	and	Political	Sciences	
(francesco.molteni@unimi.it)		



	 17	

Co-Author	1:	Riccardo	Ladini,	University	of	Milan,	Department	of	Social	and	Political	
Sciences		
Co-Author	2:	Ferruccio	Biolcati,	University	of	Milan,	Department	of	Social	and	
Political	Sciences		
	
Impact	of	the	Covid-19	Pandemic	on	Religiosity	in	Germany		
Eylem	Kanol,	WZB	Berlin	Social	Science	Center	(eylem.kanol@wzb.eu)		
Co-Author:	Ines	Michalowski,	University	of	Münster		
	
Religion	in	the	time	of	COVID-19.	Between	integration	and	disintegration	on	the	
example	of	the	academic	community	in	Poland		
Ewa	Stachowska,	University	of	Warsaw	(ewa.stachowska@uw.edu.pl)		
Co-Author:	Ewa	Stachowska,	University	of	Warsaw		
	
N-8	SRRR:	Virtual	Professional	Development	Panel	-	Navigating	the	
Job	Market	
Organizer:	David	Searcy,	Cameron	University	(dsearcy@cameron.edu)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	8	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84176015981?pwd=NjJWbDdvRDFvUlIvVGVoR052dH
hqdz09	
	
David	Searcy,	Cameron	University	(dsearcy@cameron.edu)		
Becka	Alper,	Pew	Research	Center	(balper@pewresearch.org)		
Eric	McDaniel,	University	of	Texas	(emcdaniel@austin.utexas.edu)		
Joshua	Tom,	Seattle	Pacific	University	(jtom@spu.edu)		

	
Saturday,	October	16,	3:00	PM	-	4:30	PM	CDT	

	
O-1	SSSR:	Religion	and	COVID	in	a	Global	Context	II	
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	4	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83399282606?pwd=SUkzT0xhZ0w1WlBsV0hraUJVMk
ZXUT09	
	
U.S.	Megachurches	and	the	Response	to	COVID	19		
George	Soroka,	Harvard	University	(soroka@fas.harvard.edu)		
	
Build	an	Ark:	Media	Evangelism’s	Controversial	Appropriation	of	SARS	as	
Precursor	to	the	Hong	Kong	Protests	and	Pandemic		
Justin	Tse,	Singapore	Management	University	(justintse@smu.edu.sg)		
	



	 18	

The	impact	of	Covid-19	and	views	on	the	post-pandemic	Orthodox	Church	in	
Greece:	Αν	empirical	research	coupled	with	theological	and	missiological	
insight.		
Evangelia	Voulgaraki,	Department	of	Social	Theology	and	Religious	
Studies,Theological	School,	National	and	Kapodistrian	University	of	Athens	
(evangelia.voulgaraki@gmail.com)		
	
O-2	SSSR:	Women,	Religion	and	Global	Advocacy	
Organizer/Convener:	Andrew	Davies,	University	of	Birmingham,	UK	
(a.davies.4@bham.ac.uk)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	5	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85476182391?pwd=eFZXUWtFdXg3UERYbkJYbnVGZX
NaZz09	
	
	“‘Nevertheless,	She	Persisted’:	Freeing	Women’s	Bodies	from	the	Silent	
Theological	‘Sacrifice	Zone’”	
Tanya	Riches,	Hillsong	College,	Sydney,	Australia	(tanya.riches@hillsong.com)		
	
Breaking	the	Silence:	British	Muslim	Women	Tackling	Spiritual	Abuse		
Maryyum	Mehmood,	University	of	Birmingham,	UK	(m.mehmood.1@bham.ac.uk)		
	
The	Holy	Exclusion:	Religious	Belief	and	Gender	Bias	in	India	
Juhi	Gupta,	Aligarh	Muslim	University,	Aligarh,	India	(juhi.amu@gmail.com)		
	
O-3	SSSR:	Religion,	Science,	and	Environment	
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	2	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83548589253?pwd=aEdZZUxSYUE2TnhpaHJpS0Zrb3
Nxdz09	
	
Climate	change	and	Catholicism.	Has	the	official	position	of	the	Catholic	Church	
changed	the	attitude	of	the	Catholic	faithful?		
Gabriele	Ruiu,	University	of	Sassari,	Sassari,	Italy	(gabrieleruiu@gmail.com)		
Co-Author	1:	Maria	Laura	Ruiu,	Northumbria	University,	Newcastle	Upon	Tyne,	Uk		
Co-Author	2:	Massimo	Ragnedda,	Northumbria	University,	Newcastle	Upon	Tyne,	Uk		
	
Manipulating	Religion-Science	Compatibility	Increases	Perceptions	of	
Christians’	Intelligence	and	Scientific	Ability		
Cameron	Mackey,	Ohio	University	(cm174018@ohio.edu)		
Co-Author	1:	Kimberly	Rios,	Ohio	University		
Co-Author	2:	Zhen	Cheng,	Oregon	Health	&	Science	University		
	



	 19	

Religious	Diversity	in	Science		
Carissa	Sharp,	University	of	Birmingham	(c.sharp@bham.ac.uk)		
Co-Author	1:	Richard	Grove,	University	of	Birmingham		
Co-Author	2:	Carola	Leicht,	University	of	Kent		
	
Perceptions	of	Conflict	and	Compatibility	between	Science	and	Religion	across	
Four	Countries		
Richard	Grove,	University	of	Birmingham	(r.c.grove@bham.ac.uk)		
Co-Author	1:	Carissa	Sharp,	University	of	Birmingham		
Co-Author	2:	Carola	Leicht,	University	of	Kent		
	
Sacred	Waters	and	Folk	Science		
Celeste	Ray,	Department	of	Anthropology	(cray@sewanee.edu)		
	
O-4	SSSR:	Religious	Institutions,	Nationalism	and	Identity	Making	
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	1	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83804862928?pwd=V2NBNk5CWnpsWlJWekgrTmdic
Wxjdz09	
	
Globalization	of	Korean	Evangelicals:	New-Right	and	Outreach	warriors		
Joseph	Yi,	Hanyang	(joyichicago@yahoo.com)		
	
Hong	Kong’s	“Northbound	Catholics”:	A	Sociological	Inquiry		
Chit	Wai	John	Mok,	Department	of	Sociology,	University	of	California,	Irvine	
(cwmok@uci.edu)		
	
Understanding	religious	organisations	as	competing	platforms		
Paul	Seabright,	Toulouse	School	of	Economics	(paul.seabright@tse-fr.eu)		
Co-Author:	Eva	Raiber,	Aix-Marseille	School	of	Economics		
	
A	25	year	longitudinal	study	of	Protestant	churches	down	under:	An	Australian	
case	study	of	strength	and	vulnerability		
Ruth	Powell,	NCLS	Research/Charles	Sturt	University	(rpowell@ncls.org.au)		
	
O-5	SSSR	Author	Meets	Critics:	Secularization,	Desecularization,	
and	Toleration:	Cross-Disciplinary	Challenges	to	a	Modern	Myth	
Organizer/Convener:	Vyacheslav	Karpov,	Western	Michigan	University	
(v.karpov@wmich.edu)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	6	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83824147071?pwd=RGlvQ2J4Q2dOVEF6b1ZEaitFRXd
1QT09	



	 20	

	
Author:	Vyacheslav	Karpov,	Western	Michigan	University	(v.karpov@wmich.edu)		
Co-Author:	Manfred	Svensson,	Universidad	de	los	Andes	(Chile)		
	
Participants		
Christopher	Marsh,	Joint	Special	Operations	University	
(christopher.marsh.civ@socom.mil)		
Christian	Smith,	University	of	Notre	Dame	(csmith22@nd.edu)		
Roger	Finke,	Penn	State	University	(rfinke@psu.edu)		
	
O-6	RRA:	Religion	and	Health		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	3	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87476244129?pwd=VG5sVy9IT2pQZXI1QmxrWlBkMk
Nldz09	
	
Importing	Care,	Faithful	Service		
Stephen	Cherry,	University	of	Houston	Clear	Lake	(scherry@flash.net)		
	
Chameleon	church	–	Challenges	faced	and	solutions	created	in	response	to	
COVID-19	in	the	UK		
Lisa	Oakley,	University	of	Chester	(l.oakley@chester.ac.uk)		
Co-Author:	Moira	Lafferty,	University	of	Chester		
	
A	Victorious	Awakening?	The	#WakeUpOlive	movement,	Collective	
Effervescence,	and	Charismatic	Identity.		
Hannah	Wilkinson,	Duke	Divinity	School	(hannah.wilkinson27@live.co.uk)		
	
O-7	SSSR:	Spirituality	in	the	United	States	Military		
Organizer/Convener:	Howard	Crosby	Jr.,	Consortium	for	Health	and	Military	
Performance,	Department	of	Military	and	Emergency	Medicine,	F.	Edward	Hébert	
School	of	Medicine,	Uniformed	Services	University,	Henry	M.	Jackson	Foundation	for	
the	Advancement	of	Military	Medicine	(howard.crosby.ctr@usuhs.edu)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	7	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84220907107?pwd=N1NMNG1heE9FMVBBV3ZJZlNBT
jhJUT09	
	
The	CHAMP/SOCOM	Spiritual	Fitness	Scale:	Measuring	Spirituality	in	the	
Military	Performance	Domain	
CDR	David	Alexander,	Consortium	for	Health	and	Military	Performance,	Department	
of	Military	and	Emergency	Medicine,	F.	Edward	Hébert	School	of	Medicine,	
Uniformed	Services	University	(david.alexander@usuhs.edu)		



	 21	

Defining	“Spiritual”	for	use	in	the	U.S.	Air	Force	context	that	honors	historical	
relevance	
Ch,	LtCol	Charles	Seligman	III,	Air	Force	Chief	of	Chaplains	Office	
(charles.seligman@us.af.mil)		
Co-Author	1:	Ch,	LtCol	Christopher	Conklin,	Air	Force	Chief	of	Chaplains	Office		
Co-Author	2:	MSgt	Bradley	Barkhauer,	Air	Force	Chief	of	Chaplains	Office		
	
The	Army	Chaplain	Corps’	Spiritual	Readiness	Pilot	
James	Fisher	Jr.,	U.S.	Army	Chief	of	Chaplains	Office,	Chief's	Initiative	Group	(CIG)	
(james.f.fisher12.mil@mail.mil)		
	
The	effects	of	sexual	addiction	on	the	spiritual	health	and	readiness	of	the	Air	
Force	
Ch,	Capt	Matthew	Gallo,	U.S.	Air	Force	Special	Operations	Command,	22nd	Special	
Tactics	Squadron	(matthew.gallo@us.af.mil)		
Co-Author	1:	CAPT	Brent	Breining,	U.S.	Navy,	(Retired)		
Co-Author	2:	Ch,	Maj	Jeff	McMillen,	U.S.	Air	Force	Special	Operations	Command,	24th	
Special	Operations	Wing		

	
Saturday,	October	16,	4:45	PM	-	6:15	PM	CDT	

	
P-1	SSSR	Author	Meets	Critics:	Escaping	the	Maze	of	Spiritual	
Abuse:	Creating	Healthy	Christian	Cultures	
Organizer/Convener:	Lisa	Oakley,	University	of	Chester	(l.oakley@chester.ac.uk)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	6	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83824147071?pwd=RGlvQ2J4Q2dOVEF6b1ZEaitFRXd
1QT09	
	
Author:	Lisa	Oakley,	University	of	Chester	(l.oakley@chester.ac.uk)		
Co-Author:	Justin	Humphreys,	Thirtyone:eight		
	
Participants		
Nancy	Nason-Clarke,	University	of	New	Brunswick	(nasoncla@unb.ca)	 
Stephen	McMullin,	Acadia	University	(stephen.mcmullin@acadiau.ca)		
Catherine	Holtmann,	University	of	New	Brunswick	(cathy.holtmann@unb.ca)		
	
P-2	SSSR:	Religion,	COVID	and	Conspiracy	
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	5	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85476182391?pwd=eFZXUWtFdXg3UERYbkJYbnVGZX
NaZz09	
	



	 22	

Conspiracy	beliefs	and	religiosity	in	relation	to	the	COVID-19	pandemic		
Nurit	Novis-Deutsch,	The	University	of	Haifa	(nurit.novis@gmail.com)		
Co-Author	1:	Nurit	Novis-Deutsch,	University	of	Haifa		
Co-Author	2:	Sawsan	Khier,	University	of	Haifa	and	Abo	Akademy		
	
Willpower	and	Temptation	during	COVID-19:	a	Bayesian	study	of	internet	
searches		
T.L.	Brink,	Crafton	Hills	College	(tlbrink@uchicago.edu)		
Co-Author:	Victoria	Karalun,	Crafton	Hills	College		
	
Confucianism	As	a	Cure	for	Covid-19:	How	Would	We	Know?		
Lawrence	Whitney,	National	Museum	of	American	History,	Smithsonian	Institution	
(lawrence.whitney.lc@gmail.com)		
	
P-3	SSSR:	Jehovah’s	Witnesses:	Impacts	of	Worldview	on	
Knowledge	Dissemination,	Evangelism,	and	Identity	
Organizer:	Robert	Zick,	Watch	Tower	Bible	and	Tract	Society	(WTBTS)	
(rzick@jw.org)		
Convener:	Danny	Cardoza,	University	of	Cambridge	(djc92@cam.ac.uk)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	3	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87476244129?pwd=VG5sVy9IT2pQZXI1QmxrWlBkMk
Nldz09	
	
Languages	of	Love,	Affection,	and	Lifesaving	Knowledge:	Motivation	for	
Jehovah’s	Witnesses	Evangelizing	in	a	Frightening	World	
Danny	Cardoza,	University	of	Cambridge	(djc92@cam.ac.uk)		
	
Jehovah’s	Witnesses’	“Pure	Language”	Biblical	Concept	and	Its	Impact	on	
Information	Globalization	
Robert	Zick,	Watch	Tower	Bible	and	Tract	Society	(WTBTS)	(rzick@jw.org)		
	
Forgiveness	and	Reconciliation	Between	Jehovah’s	Witness	Genocide	Survivors	
and	Reformed	Perpetrators	in	Rwanda	
Jolene	Chu,	Watch	Tower	Bible	and	Tract	Society	(WTBTS)	(jochu@jw.org)		
	
Jehovah’s	Witnesses	and	the	Armenian	State	During	the	Post-Soviet	Period:	
Religious	Nationalism	and	Supranational	“Others”	
Anatolii	Tokmantcev,	UCLA	(atokmantcev@ucla.edu)		
	
Persecuting	Apolitical	Jehovah’s	Witnesses:	Russia’s	Paradoxical	Path	and	the	
Export	of	Its	Religio-Political	Ideologies	to	Former	Soviet	Spaces	
Jarrod	Lopes,	Watch	Tower	Bible	and	Tract	Society	(WTBTS)	(jlopes@jw.org)		
	



	 23	

P-4	SSSR+RRA:	Religion,	Wealth,	and	Economics	
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	2	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83548589253?pwd=aEdZZUxSYUE2TnhpaHJpS0Zrb3
Nxdz09	
	
Religion	and	Labor	Market	Performance:	Is	It	What	You	Believe	or	How	Much?		
Philipp	Öhlmann,	Humboldt-Universität	zu	Berlin	(philipp.oehlmann@hu-berlin.de)		
	
Shades	of	gray:	Survival	strategies	of	the	Catholic	clergy	in	communist	
Czechoslovakia		
Pavol	Minarik,	Purkyne	University,	Czech	Republic	(pavol.minarik@ujep.cz)		
The	Effect	of	Religion	on	Anti-Corruption	Attitudes	in	Post-Communist	Slovakia		
Joel	S.	Fetzer,	Pepperdine	University	(joelsfetzer@gmail.com)		
	
Resourceful	Servants:	Addressing	Financial	Wellness	in	the	Evangelical	
Lutheran	Church	in	America		
Adam	DeHoek,	Evangelical	Lutheran	Church	in	America	(adam.dehoek@elca.org)		
	
P-5	SSSR:	Mormon	Life	and	Culture	
Organizer:	Jana	Riess,	President,	Mormon	Social	Science	Association	
(riess.jana@gmail.com)		
Convener:	Gordon	Shepherd,	University	of	Central	Arkansas,	emeritus	
(gordons@uca.edu)		
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	4	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83399282606?pwd=SUkzT0xhZ0w1WlBsV0hraUJVMk
ZXUT09	
	
Quality	of	Life	Changes	in	Inactive	and	Former	Mormons	in	the	Western	United	
States	
Judith	Fox	Wallner,	private	practice	(jfoxwallner@gmail.com)		
	
Elite	Religious	Cues	in	the	2016	Election:	The	Unusual	Case	of	Latter-day	Saints	
(Mormons)	and	Donald	Trump	
Benjamin	Knoll,	Centre	College	(benjamin.knoll@centre.edu)		
	
“There	Are	Never	Too	Many	Miles	to	Travel”:	Temple	Worship	as	Pilgrimage	
C.	William	Campbell,	University	of	Victoria,	British	Columbia	(campbecw@uvic.ca)		
	
	

	
	



	 24	

Saturday,	October	16,	6:30	PM	-	7:15	PM	CDT	
	

Graduate	Student	Get	Together	
Organizer:	Ivy	Alexandra	Raines,	Syracuse	University	(iaraines@syr.edu)	
	
Room:	Virtual	Room	2	
Room	Link:	
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83548589253?pwd=aEdZZUxSYUE2TnhpaHJpS0Zrb3
Nxdz09	
	
SSSR+RRA	graduate	students	are	invited	to	network	with	one	another	in	a	relaxed	
virtual	setting.	This	event	is	open	to	both	virtual	and	in-person	graduate	attendees.	
Grubhub	meal	credits	will	be	provided	for	the	first	90	attendees.	Advanced	
registration	for	the	event	is	encouraged:	https://forms.gle/no829F7eMKMxhtj49	
	
	

 
Index		

	
Adler,	Gary:	M-8	
Akova,	Feyza:	M-2	
Alexander,	CDR	David:	O-7	
Alisauskiene,	Milda:	K-7	
Allen,	Levi:	M-6	
Alper,	Becka:	N-8	
Amwe,	Ruth:	L-6	
Anderson,	Douglas:	M-1	
Ausubel,	Jacob:	M-5	
Bano,	Shabana:	K-8.	M-2	
Barkhauer,	MSgt	Bradley:	O-7	
Beit-Hallahmi,	Benjamin:	K-4	
Bettiza,	Gregorio:	N-6	
Beyerlein,	Kraig:	K-8,	M-8	
Biano,	Ilaria:	M-2	
Biolcati,	Ferruccio:	N-7	
Blanton,	Matthew:	N-4	
Brauer,	Simon:	K-1	
Braunstein,	Ruth:	L-3,	M-8	
Breining,	CAPT	Brent:	O-7	
Brink,	T.L.:	P-2	
Bruce,	Tricia:	K-2,		L-1	
Burkimsher,	Marion:	M-7	
Campbell,	C.	William:	P-5	
Cardoza,	Danny:	P-3	



	 25	

Cavendish,	James:	L-1	
Chang,	Joyce:	M-4	
Chapman,	Amy:	N-2	
Charles,	Jennifer:	L-7	
Cheng,	Zhen:	O-3	
Cherry,	Stephen:	O-6	
Chu,	Jolene:	P-3	
Conklin,	Ch,	LtCol	Christopher:	O-7	
Crane,	Lauren:	M-2	
Crosby	Jr.,	Howard:	O-7	
Cáceres,	Ignacio:	K-1	
Davies,	Andrew:	O-2	
Day,	Maureen:	L-1	
DeHoek,	Adam:	P-4	
Dixon,	Bob:	N-1	
Dromi,	Shai:	M-8	
Dugandzic,	Audra:	K-8	
Díez,	Míriam:	L-6	
Ellis,	Rachel:	M-3	
Evans,	Jonathan:	L-5	
Faranda,	Regina:	M-6	
Farooq,	Muhammad	Ajmal:	N-4	
Fetzer,	Joel	S:	P-4	
Finke,	Roger:	O-5	
Fisher	Jr.,	James:	O-7	
Fry,	Alex:	N-7	
Gallo,	Ch,	Capt	Matthew:	O-7	
Gauthier,	François:	M-1	
Glazier,	Stephen:	K-5	
Gomez,	Manolo	Corichi:	L-5	
Greenhalgh,	Spencer	P.:	N-2	
Grove,	Richard:	O-3	
Gupta,	Juhi:	O-2	
Hackett,	Conrad:	L-5,	M-5	
Hannan,	David:	K-1	
Harrison,	Adele:	K-8	
Haynes,	Susan:	N-4	
Hayward,	George:	M-7	
Hegy,	Pierre:	N-1	
Hernández,	Norlan:	N-5	
Hill,	Graham:	M-6	
Hoegeman,	Catherine:	K-5	
Holdaway,	Emma:	N-2	
Holtmann,	Catherine:	N-5,	P-1	
Huang,	Lindsey:	N-5	
Humphreys,	Justin:	P-1	



	 26	

Jacobi,	Christopher:	L-7	
Jacobs,	Janet:	L-8	
Johnson,	Kate:	N-2	
Joshi,	Omkar:	L-5	
Kallatsa,	Laura:	L2	
Kanol,	Eylem:	N-7	
Karalun,	Victoria:	P-2	
Karpov,	Vyacheslav:	K-4,	N-6,	O-5	
Kasir,	Natalie	Elizabeth:	M-6	
Kawentel,	Linda:	L-1	
Keysar,	Ariela:	K-4	
Khier,	Sawsan:	P-2	
Kibria,	Nazli:	L-4	
Kilp,	Alar:	K-6	
Knoll,	Benjamin:	N-2,	P-4	
Kostarelos,	Frances:	K-6	
Kramer,	Stephanie:	L-5,	M-5	
Kucinskas,	Jaime:	M-3	
Kuloba,	Robert:	K-3	
Ladini,	Riccardo:	N-7	
Lafferty,	Moira:	O-6	
Lah,	Peter:	L-6	
Lawton,	Amy:	L-3	
Lecaros,	Véronique:	K-7,	N-1	
Lefebvre,	Solange:	L-8	
Leicht,	Carola:	O-3	
Levy,	Yagil:	N-6	
Loepp	Thiessen,	Anneli:	K-7	
Lopes,	Jarrod:	P-3	
Mackey,	Cameron:	O-3	
Maican,	Petre:	K-6,	L-7	
Manalang,	Aprilfaye:	M-4	
Marsh,	Christopher:	N-6,	O-5	
Martin,	Wendy	L.:	K-8	
Martinez,	Brandon:	M-3	
Mazrekaj,	Deni:	M-1	
McDaniel,	Eric:	N-8	
McMillen,	Ch,	Maj	Jeff:	O-7	
McMullin,	Stephen:	P-1	
Mehmood,	Maryyum:	O-2	
Mehta,	Sharan	Kaur:	L-4	
Michalowski,	Ines:	N-7	
Minarik,	Pavol:	P-4	
Mishra,	Ramesh	Chandra:	M-2	
Mok,	Chit	Wai	John:	O-4	
Molteni,	Francesco:	N-7	



	 27	

Monden,	Christiaan:	M-1	
Narayan,	Anjana:	L-4	
Nason-Clarke,	Nancy:	P-1	
Nie,	Fanhao:	L-8	
Nolle,	David:	M-6	
Novis-Deutsch,	Nurit:	P-2	
Nyamnjoh,	Henrietta:	K-3	
Oakley,	Lisa:	O-6,	P-1	
Offutt,	Steve:	K-8	
Öhlmann,	Philipp:	P-4	
Okhotnikov,	Ilya:	M-7	
Oladi	Ghadikolaei,	Samaneh:	K-7	
Oxhandler,	Holly:	K-5	
Pankhurst,	Jerry	G.:	K-6	
Park,	Jerry:	L-4,	M-4	
Pascual,	Silvia:	L-6	
Pepper,	Miriam:	L-2	
Piscoya,	Cesar:	K-7	
Pitt,	Richard:	K-2	
Pogorelc,	Anthony	J.:	N-1	
Polson,	Edward:	K-5	
Powell,	Ruth:	L-2,	O-4	
Purkayastha,	Bandana:	L-4	
Ragnedda,	Massimo:	O-3	
Raiber,	Eva:	O-4	
Ray,	Celeste:	O-3	
Remizova,	Alisa:	K-1	
Riches,	Tanya:	O-2	
Riess,	Jana:	N-2,	P-5	
Rinaldo,	Rachel:	K-2	
Rios,	Kimberly:	O-3	
Ritz,	Bridget:	L-1	
Rivera,	Craig:	N-4	
Ruiu,	Gabriele:	O-3	
Ruiu,	Maria	Laura:	O-3	
Ruiz	Junco,	Natalia:	N-3	
Sahgal,	Neha:	L-5	
Salazar,	Ariana:	L-5l	
Schade,	Leah:	L-8	
Seabright,	Paul:	O-4	
Searcy,	David:	N-8	
Seligman	III,	Ch,	LtCol	Charles:	O-7	
Sharp,	Carissa:	O-3	
Shepherd,	Gordon:	P-5	
Skrzypińska,	Katarzyna:	L-7	
Smith,	Buster:	M-3	



	 28	

Smith,	Christian:	O-5	
Soroka,	George:	O-1	
Stachowska,	Ewa:	N-7	
Stamborski,	Anna:	N-5	
Starr,	KJ:	L-5	
Svensson,	Manfred:	O-5	
Sweida-Metwally,	Samir:	N-5	
Thompson,	Wayne:	L-8	
Tokmantcev,	Anatolii:	P-3	
Tom,	Joshua:		M-4,	N-8	
Tong,	Yunping:	L-5,	M-5	
Trinitapoli,	Jenny:	K-2	
Tripathi,	Rajnish	Chandra:	K-8	
Tse,	Justin:	O-1	
Tseligka,	Eleni:	K-6	
Ugba,	Abel:	K-3	
Vaidyanathan,	Brandon:	L-7	
Vaughan,	Kenneth:	M-6	
von	Schlichten,	David:	L-2	
Voulgaraki,	Evangelia:	O-1	
Voulgaraki-Pissina,	Evi:	K-6	
Wallner,	Judith	Fox:	P-5	
Weber,	Nicolette	Manglos:	M-3	
Whitney,	Lawrence:	P-2	
Wilde,	Melissa:	K-2	
Wilkinson,	Hannah:	O-6	
Wilson	Harper,	Amanda:	L-8	
Winchester,	Daniel:	L-3	
Wong,	Janelle:	M-4	
Wood,	Michael:	K-8	
Wood,	Nathan:	M-7	
Wood,	Richard:	L-1	
Woodberry,	Robert:	L-6	
Yang,	Fenggang:	N-3	
Yi,	Joseph:	K-5,	O-4	
Young,	Luther:	N-5	
Yukich,	Grace:	L-3,	M-8	
Zhang,	Cynthia:	N-3	
Zick,	Robert:	P-3	
	
version	21.913.0	
	
	

	


